An Act Relating to Witness Fees and Amending Section 222-7, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 222-7, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, is hereby amended by deleting the last sentence thereof and substituting therefor the following sentence:

"Every witness coming to attend upon court from any island other than that upon which the court is holding session shall be entitled to \$6 for each day's attendance in addition to the actual round trip cost of plane or ship travel and 20 cents for each mile actually and necessarily travelled on the ground, in coming only."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 20, 1963.) **S.B. 648**.

\_\_\_\_\_